
WATER QUALITY BUREAU – www.iowadnr.gov 

BUREAU  NPDES  WASTEWATER ENGINEERING  WATER SUPPLY ENGINEERING  WATER SUPPLY OPERATIONS  WATERSHED IMPROVEMENT  WATER QUALITY MONITORING & 
ASSESSMENT 

Lori McDaniel (PSM2)  
515‐725‐8401 
Water Quality Bureau Chief  
Lori.mcdaniel@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
Vacant (AA2)  
Bureau support & records steward 
 
Adam Schnieders (EO3) 
238‐0551  
Water Quality Coordinator 
adam.schnieders@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
Theresa Enright (EO2) 
725‐0498            
theresa.enright@dnr.iowa.gov 
SRF Coordinator 
 
LQ & WQ Communications: 
Jessie Brown (IS2) 
725‐8278 
 
Legislative Liaison: 
Tammie Krausman  402‐8763 
tammie.krausman@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
Legal Support: 
Carrie Schoenebaum 725‐8244 
carrie.schoenebaum@dnr  
 
Noah Poppelreiter 725‐8248 
noah.poppelreiter@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
Ed Tormey (DA)  
725‐8373  
ed.tormey@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
Jerah Sheets (DA EO)  
313‐8909 
jerah.sheets@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
DNR Helpdesk   281‐5703 
http://help.iowa.gov/ess   
 
Iowa DNR 
Water Quality Bureau 
502 E 9th St 
Des Moines, Iowa  
50319‐0034 
 
DNR Main Line:  
515‐725‐8200 
 
5th Floor FAX:   
515‐725‐8202 

Eric Wiklund (EPS)   
725‐0313  
eric.wiklund@dnr.iowa.gov 
Section Supervisor 
Courtney Cswercko (ESS) 725‐8411 
courtney.cswercko@dnr.iowa.gov 
NPDES rules, fees & WWPIE 
Julie Faas (ES) 725‐8411 
julie.faas@dnr.iowa.gov 
Pretreatment permitting 
Cory Frank (ESS) 725‐8404 
cory.frank@dnr.iowa.gov 
Onsite coordinator 
Joe Griffin (ESS) 725‐8417 
joe.grifin@dnr.iowa.gov 
Stormwater coordinator 
Tim Grotheer (ES) 725‐8414 
tim.grotheer@dnr.iowa.gov 
Onsite wastewater 
Wendy Hieb (ESS) 725‐8405 
wendy.hieb@dnr.iowa.gov 
Industrial NPDES coordinator 
Ben Hucka (ESS) 725‐8406 
ben.hucka@dnr.iowa.gov 
Municipal NPDES coordinator 
Mark Lasnek (CS) 725‐3403 
mark.lasnek@dnr.iowa.gov 
NPDES Apps & stormwater GPs 
Karen Lodden (ES) 725‐8416 
karen.lodden@dnr.iowa.gov 
Municipal NPDES permits 
Melinda McCoy (ES) 725‐8402  
melinda.mccoy@dnr.iowa.gov 
Industrial NPDES permits 
Marlon Mueller (ES) 725‐8410 
marlon.mueller@dnr.iowa.gov 
Municipal and CAFO NPDES permits 
Ryan Olive (ES) 725‐1235 
ryan.olive@dnr.iowa.gov 
Municipal NPDES permits 
David Schelling (ES) 725‐8407 
david.schelling@dnr.iowa.gov 
Industrial NPDES permits 
Deb Schiel‐Larson (ES) 725‐8415 
deb.schiel‐larson@dnr.iowa.gov 
Industrial NPDES permits 
Ann Seda (ES) 725‐8418 
ann.seda@dnr.iowa.gov 
Municipal NPDES permits 
 
VACANT (ES) 
Storm water permits 

Satya Chennupati (EPS)  
725‐8436 
satya.chennupati@dnr.iowa.gov 
Section Supervisor 
Gina André (AA1) 725‐8430 
gina.andre@dnr.iowa.gov 
Administrative support 
Nicole Barbee (EE) 725‐8424 
nicole.barbee@dnr.iowa.gov 
SRF project engineer 
Timothy Bauer (EE) 725‐8431 
timothy.bauer@dnr.iowa.gov 
SRF project engineer 
Larry Bryant (EES) 725‐8426 
larry.bryant@dnr.iowa.gov 
Anti‐degradation coordinator 
Fei Guo (EE) 725‐8425 
fei.guo@dnr.iowa.gov 
Non‐SRF project engineer 
Thabit Hamoud (EE) 725‐8432 
thabit.hamoud@dnr.iowa.gov 
Non‐SRF (industrial) engineer 
Martin Jacobs (EE) 725‐8419 
martin.jacobs@dnr.iowa.gov 
Non‐SRF project engineer 
Terry Kirschenman (EES) 725‐8422 
terry.kirschenman@dnr.iowa.gov 
SRF Project coordinator 
Laura Knispel (EE) 725‐8423 
laura.knispel@dnr.iowa.gov 
SRF project engineer 
Suresh Kumar (EE) 725‐8429 
suresh.kumar@dnr.iowa.gov 
SRF project engineer 
Emy Liu (EES) 725‐8421 
emy.liu@dnr.iowa.gov 
Biosolids coordinator 
AJ Montefusco (EE) 725‐8420 
aj.montefusco@dnr.iowa.gov 
Non‐SRF (industrial) engineer 
James Oppelt (EES) 725‐8428 
james.oppelt@dnr.iowa.gov 
CWSRF Team Leader, CWNS 
Coordinator 
 

Mark Moeller (EPS)  
725‐0275  
mark.moeller@dnr.iowa.gov 
Section Supervisor 
Michael Anderson (EES) 725‐0336 
michael.anderson@dnr.iowa.gov 
Water allocation & use 
Taroon V Bidar (EES) 725‐0278 
taroon.bidar@dnr.iowa.gov 
DWSRF, construction permits 
Bob Campbell (EES) 725‐0222 
bob.campbell@dnr.iowa.gov 
DWSRF, construction permits 
Jason Christopherson (EE) 725‐0277 
jason.christopherson@dnr.iowa.gov 
DWSRF, construction permits 
Heidi Cline (ES) 725‐0341 
heidi.cline@dnr.iowa.gov 
Water use & private wells 
Chad Fields (Geo3) 725‐3407 
chad.fields@dnr.iowa.gov 
Water use, Source water protection  
Gabe Lee (EES) 725‐2990 
gabe.lee@dnr.iowa.gov 
DWSRF, construction permits  
Diane Moles (E02) 725‐0281 
diane.moles@dnr.iowa.gov 
SDWA rules & policy, reports 
Tara Naber (EE) 725‐0292 
tara.naber@dnr.iowa.gov 
DWSRF, construction permits 
Jim Neleigh (EE) 725‐0276 
jim.neleigh@dnr.iowa.gov 
Water use permits  
Justin Pettit (EE) 725‐8445 
justin.pettit@dnr.iowa.gov 
DWSRF, construction permits 
Matt Phoenix (EE) 725‐0298 
matt.phoenix@dnr.iowa.gov 
DWSRF, construction permits 
Skipp Slattenow (EE) 725‐0461 
skip.slattenow@dnr.iowa.gov 
DWSRF, construction permits 
Sara Smith (EE) 725‐0433 
sara.smith@dnr.iowa.gov 
DWSRF, construction permits 
Russell Tell (ESS) 725‐0462 
russell.tell@dnr.iowa.gov 
Private wells & well drilling 
Deborah Williams (Geo3) 725‐0290 
deborah.williams@dnr.iowa.gov 
Water use & geothermal wells 
Matt Dvorak (GEO2) 
Source water protection, well data 
VACANT (EE) 
DWSRF, construction permits 

Corey McCoid (EPS)  
577‐3551 
corey.mccoid@dnr.iowa.gov 
Section Supervisor 
Karrie Darnell (ES) 725‐8340 
karrie.darnell@dnr.iowa.gov 
SRF review specialist 
Elizabeth Feilmeier (AA2) 725‐0463 
elizabeth.feilmeier@dnr.iowa.gov 
Operator certification 
Casey Laskowski (ES) 725‐0261  
casey.laskowski@dnr.iowa.gov 
SRF review specialist 
Marie Leat (ES) 725‐0358  
marie.leat@dnr.iowa.gov 
Compliance & enforcement 
Kathy Lee (ESS) 725‐0343  
kathy.lee@dnr.iowa.gov 
Laboratory certification 
Anne Lynam (ESS) 725‐0280 
anne.lynam@dnr.iowa.gov 
Compliance & enforcement 
Jean Mayne (ES) 725‐0487 
jean.mayne@dnr.iowa.gov 
SRF review specialist 
Cecilia Naughton (ES) 725‐0289  
cecilia.naughton@dnr.iowa.gov 
Compliance & enforcement 
Rebecca Schwiete (ESS) 725‐0295 
rebecca.schwiete@dnr.iowa.gov 
Compliance & enforcement 
Amy Seyffer (AA1) 725‐0327 
amy.seyffer@dnr.iowa.gov 
SRF administrative support 
Laurie Sharp (PP2) 725‐0284 
laurie.sharp@dnr.iowa.gov 
Operator certification 
Chris Spoelstra (ES) 725‐0339 
chris.spoelstra@dnr.iowa.gov 
Compliance & enforcement 
Lee Wagner (PP3) 725‐0992 
lee.wagner@dnr.iowa.gov 
SRF non‐point source 
 
VACANT (ES) 725‐8304 
SRF review specialist 
 
VACANT (ES) 
Data specialist, compliance & 
enforcement 
 

Allen Bonini (EPS)  
725‐8392 
allen.bonini@dnr.iowa.gov 
Section Supervisor 
Kyle Ament (ES) 725‐8389 
kyle.ament@dnr.iowa.gov 
Basin coordinator 
Andy Asell (ES) 725‐8386 
andy.asell@dnr.iowa.gov 
GIS technician 
Jeff Berckes (ESS) 725‐8391 
jeff.berckes@dnr.iowa.gov 
TMDL coordinator 
Andrew Frana (EE) 725‐8396 
andrew.frana@dnr.iowa.gov 
TMDL modeler 
Jim Hallmark (EE) 725‐8398 
jim.hallmark@dnr.iowa.gov 
TMDL modeler 
Steve Hopkins (EO2) 725‐8390 
steve.hopkins@dnr.iowa.gov 
Non‐point source coordinator 
Steve Konrady (PP3) 725‐8388 
Steve.konrady@dnr.iowa.gov 
319 project manager 
Jennifer Kurth (NRB) 725‐8381 
jennifer.kurth@dnr.iowa.gov 
Biologist 
Jason Palmer (NRB) 725‐8384 
jason.palmer@dnr.iowa.gov 
Biologist 
Josh Balk (ESS) 319‐325‐8593 
Josh.balk@dnr.iowa.gov 
Basin coordinator 
 
VACANT (EES) 
TMDL modeler 

Roger Bruner (EPS)  
310‐0247 
roger.bruner@dnr.iowa.gov 
Section Supervisor 
Amy Buckendahl‐Breese (ES) 725‐8367 
amy.buckendahl@dnr.iowa.gov 
Beach monitoring lead 
Jackie Gautsch (NRB) 725‐3432 
Jackie.gautsch@dnr.iowa.gov 
Wetlands/Shallow lakes 
Katie Greenstein (EES) 725‐8400 
katie.greenstein@dnr.iowa.gov 
Wasteload allocation coordinator 
Brandon Harland (NRB) 725‐8378 
brandon.harland@dnr.iowa.gov 
Shallow lakes 
Daniel Kendall (ESS) 725‐8379 
daniel.kendall@dnr.iowa.gov 
IR & Lakes/beach monitoring 
Ken Krier (ESS) 725‐8380 
ken.krier@dnr.iowa.gov 
IR & Biological monitoring 
Alex Martin (EE) 725‐1031 
alex.martin@dnr.iowa.gov 
Wasteload allocation 
Jamie Mootz (SA3) 725‐8382 
jamie.mootz@dnr.iowa.gov 
Bionet/EQUIS database manager 
Chris Schwake (ES) 725‐8399 
chris.schwake@dnr.iowa.ogv 
401 certification 
Dan Weber (ES) 725‐0233 
dan.weber@dnr.iowa.gov 
UAA/Monitoring support 
Ian Willard (EE) 725‐8393 
ian.willard@dnr.iowa.gov 
Wasteload allocation 
 
VACANT (GEO3) 
Ambient groundwater 
 
VACANT (MB) 
Integrated reports/Ambient streams 
 
VACANT (GEO2) 
Monitoring support 
 
VACANT (ES) 
Monitoring support 
 
VACANT (ES) 
Water quality standards 
 


